DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on reformation of the composition of Supervision and Audit Service of the Central Election Commission

Pursuant to Article 97.1 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and item # 1.1 of "Regulation on Supervision and Audit Service of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan", Supervision and Audit Service shall be established at the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan to ensure the control of purposeful usage of the funding allocated for election commissions, proper registration and usage of the election funds and sources of entrance of the funding.

The Supervision and Audit Service shall consist of members of the Central Election Commission, specialists of the Ministry of Finance and Ministry of Tax of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Accounting Chamber, Central Bank of the Republic of Azerbaijan and other competent bodies and one of Commission members who have been included in the Service shall be appointed head of the Service.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides** according to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 97.1 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and items # 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 and 1.4 of "Regulation on the Supervision and Audit Service of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan":

1. The composition of Supervision and Audit Service of the Central Election Commission shall be formed as follows:

Ramiz Ibrahimov – Member of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan;

Ilham Mammadov – Member of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan;

Tofig Hasanov – Member of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan;

Head of Finance Department of CEC Secretariat of the Republic of Azerbaijan;

Representative of Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Azerbaijan;

Representative of Ministry of Tax of the Republic of Azerbaijan;

Representative of Accounting Chamber of the Republic of Azerbaijan;

Representative of Central Bank of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

2. Ramiz Ibrahimov, member of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be appointed head of the Supervision and Audit Service.

3. The decision shall be enforced since the day of publication.

CEC Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov